

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230001677573)))



H230001677573ABC5

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	: BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING,	LLC
Account Number	: 120200000117	
Phone	: (407)278-1552	
Fax Number	: (407)857-9309	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: elena13cald@gmail.com



FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION
Med Mental Net and Research, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75



livision of Corporations	Page: 2 of 4	2023-05-08 16:15:47 GMT	14075985443	From: Evan O'l
х		LES OF INCORPORATION e with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Pre		7757 JN)
<u>ARTICLE 1 NAME</u> The name of the corporation sl	nall be:	and Research, Inc.		_
<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAI</u>				
Principal st		Mailing	address. if different is:	
330 Coconut Isle Dr				
Fort Lauderdale, Flo	·····			
	·····			
	·····			
Fort Lauderdale, Flo	rida 33301	To give children, teenagers and adul	ts a chance to believe in themselv	'es aud
Fort Lauderdale, Flo ARTICI,E III <u>PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the co	rida 33301 rporation is organized is:	To give children, teenagers and adul nd discover the secrets of the subcons		
Fort Lauderdale, Flo <u>ARTICLE III <u>PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the contheir future, find friends, reco</u>	rida 33301 rporation is organized is: nnect with loved ones, a		scious in a playful way. We teach	them
Fort Lauderdale, Flo <u>ARTICLE III <u>PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the con- their future, find friends, reco- to believe in dreams and find</u>	rida 33301 rporation is organized is: nnect with loved ones, an their purpose. We give t	nd discover the secrets of the subcons hem the way to understand and devel also have a program for adults. We	scious in a playful way. We teach op tinancial skills, motivate them help them to get through difficult	them selves,
Fort Lauderdale, Flo <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the contheir future, find friends, recont to believe in dreams and find and look for quick solutions to	rida 33301 rporation is organized is: nnect with loved ones, an their purpose. We give the o complex problems. We	nd discover the secrets of the subcons hem the way to understand and devel	scious in a playful way. We teach op tinancial skills, motivate them help them to get through difficult	them selves,
Fort Lauderdale, Flo <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the con- their future, find friends, reco- to believe in dreams and find and look for quick solutions to situations, get out of depression	rida 33301 rporation is organized is: nnect with loved ones, a their purpose. We give t o complex problems. We on, and learn to set goals	nd discover the secrets of the subcons hem the way to understand and devel a also have a program for adults. We	scious in a playful way. We teach op tinancial skills, motivate them help them to get through difficult ey are here and what their mission	them selves,

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Elena Calderon, President/Director	Name and Title	Valentina Nesterova, Manager/E	Virector			
	330 Coconut Isle Dr		330 Coconut Isle Dr	No.	2		
	Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301		Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301		3 HAY		
					<u> 8</u> – Х		
Name and Title	Erik Calderon, VP/Treasurer/Director	Name and Title	Volha Kardashova, Secretary/D	irector	- <u>1</u>	<u>רי</u>	
	330 Coconut Isle Dr		330 Coconut Isle Dr	·'	:21	0	
	Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301		Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301		35		ا د.بو
Name and Title	Elena Formoza, Director	Name and Title					
	330 Coconut Isle Dr						
	Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301						

Name and Title:		Page: 3 of	f 4 2023-05-08 16:15.47 GMT	14075985443	From: Evan C
Address	• Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	(((1123	000167757 3)))
Name and Title:					
Name and Title:			Address		
Address	_				
Address	Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)of the registered agent is: Name: LEGALINC CORPORATE SURVICES INC. Address: 476 Riverside Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Nume: Effect To a laddress Address: 300 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Bro Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: (OPTIONAL) Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after, the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as a the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Inving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phrace designated th this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment on segistered agent and agree to use in this capacity. Firk Treuelin, Presedent on behalf of Legatime Corporate Services Inc. 5/4/2023					
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: LEGALINC CORPORATE SURVICES INC. Address: 476 Riverside Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Liena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE: (OPTIONAL) Effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Inving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phree designated th this certificate. I um familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Effective Mature Erk Treutlein, President on behalf of Legaline Corporates Envices Inc.	-		<u> </u>		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: LEGALINC CORPORATE SURVICES INC. Address: 476 Riverside Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Liena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE: (OPTIONAL) Effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Inving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phree designated th this certificate. I um familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Effective Mature Erk Treutlein, President on behalf of Legaline Corporates Envices Inc.	_		······		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: LEGALINC CORPORATE SURVICES INC. Address: 476 Riverside Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Liena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE: (OPTIONAL) Effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Inving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phree designated th this certificate. I um familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Effective Mature Erk Treutlein, President on behalf of Legaline Corporates Envices Inc.					
Name: LEGALINC CORPORATE SERVICES INC. Address: 476 Riverside Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Elena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Mane: Matter Structure Construction of the Incorporator is: Name: Bena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Article VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: Corporate Service of process for the above stated corporation at the prince designated in this capacity Maring been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the prince designated in this capacity Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the prince designated in this capacity With Treuthein, President on behalf of Legatine Corporate Services Inc			ox NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is	::	
Address: Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ARTICLE VIIINCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Elena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE: (OPTIONAL) [If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after, the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will pathened is listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phree designated th this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treutlein, President on behalf of Erik Treutlein, Corporate Services Inc 5/4/2023					
ARTICLE VIL INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Elena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Address:	476 Riverside Ave			
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Elena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 If an effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Jacksonville, Florida 3220	02		
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Elena Calderon Address: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the price designated by this cartificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treutlein, President on behalf of Crick Treutlein					
Name: 330 Coconut Isle Dr Address: Image: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after, the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will pathe listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phace designated the this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treutlein, President on behalf of 5/4/2023	ARTICLE VII				
Address: Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will act be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the price designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treutlein, President on behalf of 5/4/2023		INCORPORATOR			
ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after, the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phace designated to this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treutlein, President on behalf of Crik Treutlein	The name and add	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:			
Effective date, if other than the date of filing:, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lister as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treutlein, President on behalf of Legaline Corporate Services Inc. 5/4/2023	The <u>name and add</u> Name:	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot he more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lister as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phace designated to this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treattlein Eresident on behalf of Legaline Corporate Services Inc	The <u>name and add</u> Name:	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon 330 Coconut Isle Dr			
document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Image: Construction of the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treatlein Erik Treatlein Engline Corporate Services Inc 5/4/2023	The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address:	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon 330 Coconut Isle Dr Fort Lauderdale, Florida EFFECTIVE DATE:	33301		
document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Image: Construction of the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treatlein Erik Treatlein Erik Treatlein Egaline Corporate Services Inc	The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon 330 Coconut Isle Dr Fort Lauderdale, Florida EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	33301 	DNAL) lays prior or 90 days after the	, tiling.)
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the phace designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity It is the phace designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Erik Treatlein President on behalf of Legaline Corporate Services Inc	The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective date	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon 330 Coconut Isle Dr Fort Lauderdale, Florida EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must l	. (OPTR 	lays prior or 90 daystafter the	ີ
Crite Treatlein Legaline Corporate Services Inc	The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon 330 Coconut Isle Dr Fort Lauderdale, Florida EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must l inserted in this block does n	. (OPTIC 	days prior or 90 days after the ements, this date will act be lis	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>Address:</u> Effective date, if c (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect <i>Having been name</i>	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon 330 Coconut Isle Dr Fort Lauderdale, Florida EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must l inserted in this block does no ive date on the Department of the date on the Department of		days prior or 90 days after the ements, this date will act be lis	Be as the T T segment of the this
	The <u>name and add</u> Name: Address: <u>Address</u> : <u>Effective date, if c</u> (If an effective date) (If an effective date) document's effect <i>Having been nam</i> <i>certificate, I am fa</i>	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Elena Calderon 330 Coconut Isle Dr Fort Lauderdale, Florida EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must l inserted in this block does no ive date on the Department of read as registered agent to ad miliar with and accept the a		days prior or 90 days after the ements, this date will act be lis d corporation at the place desi act in this capacity	Be as the T T Be guarded the this

Em-

03/04/2023

Required Signature of Incorporator

Date

. .

2023-05-08 16:15,47 GMT

14075985443

From: Evan O'Delf

(((H23000167757-3)))

Med Mental Net and Research, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such **purpose**, or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

10H23000167757 311